
 

Committee of the Whole Recommendations from the meeting held on June 10, 2024 to 
be adopted at the Council meeting on May 27, 2024: 

COW-2024-### 10-June-24 "Be it Resolved That Report 2024-PRF-014, Rick MacLeish 
Memorial Community Centre Roof Tender Results be received; and 

That staff be authorized to proceed with the issuance of the contract for the outlined work to 
Sinclair Industrial Roofing for the installation of an EPDM membrane at the cost of $65,000.00 
plus HST, upon receipt of all required articles outlined in the tender document in regard to 
insurance coverages; and 

That this resolution be ratified by Council at their meeting on June 10, 2024.” 

COW-2024-### 10-June-24  Be it Resolved That Report 2024-FI-017, 2024 Development 
Charges Background Study and By-law be received for information; and 

THAT Council express its intent that growth-related costs identified in the Development 
Charges Background Study as post-period benefit shall be paid for subsequently by 
development charges or other similar charges; and 

THAT Council state that it has given notice in accordance with Section 12 of the Development 
Charges Act, 1997, of its intention to pass a by-law under Section 2 of the Act; and 

THAT Council approve the Development Charges Background Study dated June 10, 2024 and 
the rate tables attached to this report as Attachment 1; and 

THAT Council state that it held a Public Meeting to consider the enactment of the Development 
Charges By-law in accordance with Section 12 of the Development Charges Act, 1997; and 

THAT Council state that it heard all persons who applied to be heard and received written 
submissions whether in objection to, or in support of, the Development Charges proposed at 
the Public Meeting; and 

AND THAT Council has determined that no further public meetings are required under Section 
12(3) of the Development Charges Act, 1997; and 

That this resolution be ratified by Council at their meeting on June 10, 2024. 


	Committee of the Whole Recommendations from the meeting held on June 10, 2024 to be adopted at the Council meeting on May 27, 2024:

